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                                                        HAPPY THANKSGIVING!!!

League Message

MISSING MATCH
WK #4
Robert vs Darren

-
WK #5
Tom vs Aaron
April vs Robert

-
WK #6
Steve vs Robert
Darren vs Tom

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: 1
Steve 81.5 53 12 65
Ryan 74.4 58 20 78
Randy 57.7 45 32 78
Aaron 53.8 35 30 65
Robert 51.3 20 19 39
Tom 48.1 25 26 52
Bart 43.6 34 44 78
April 40.0 26 39 65
Tanya 21.8 17 61 78
Darren 21.2 11 41 52

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Randy Tanya 11/21/2017 6 13 12 1 0
Ryan Bart 11/21/2017 6 13 10 3 0
Steve Bart 11/14/2017 5 13 10 3 0
Aaron April 11/21/2017 6 13 8 5 0
April Aaron 11/21/2017 6 13 5 8 0
Bart Ryan 11/21/2017 6 13 3 10 0
Tom Steve 11/07/2017 4 13 3 10 0
Robert Randy 10/31/2017 3 13 3 10 0
Darren Randy 11/14/2017 5 13 2 11 0
Tanya Randy 11/21/2017 6 13 1 12 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Ryan Walberg Ryan 29.67 16349 551 20 36
Randy Brickweg Randy 27.61 15763 571 19 36
Tom Bechtold Tom 26.50 10599 400 12 24
Steve Stumpf Steve 26.36 14631 555 27 30
Aaron Petron Aaron 24.73 13253 536 16 30
Robert Reis Robert 24.72 7491 303 11 18
Bart Schultz Bart 20.01 14225 711 17 36
Darren Lampert Darren 19.09 8077 423 5 24
April Smieja April 18.64 11336 608 15 30
Tanya Lampert Tanya 17.68 12554 710 8 36

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Ryan Walberg Ryan 3.37 1177 1049 32 36
Steve Stumpf Steve 3.14 850 811 22 30
Randy Brickweg Randy 2.93 1168 1194 23 36
Aaron Petron Aaron 2.81 909 970 17 30
Robert Reis Robert 2.72 507 559 8 18
Tom Bechtold Tom 2.65 673 763 12 24
Bart Schultz Bart 2.32 870 1126 12 36
Darren Lampert Darren 1.93 451 702 6 24
April Smieja April 1.90 686 1083 10 30
Tanya Lampert Tanya 1.62 638 1179 8 36

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Aaron
Aaron Petron 60 33 0 24.73 2.81 8 0 0 4 0 2 2 45

Team Totals: 60 33 0 24.73 2.81 8 0 0 4 0 2 2 45

April
April Smieja 60 25 0 18.64 1.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Team Totals: 60 25 0 18.64 1.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Bart
Bart Schultz 72 29 0 20.01 2.32 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 36

Team Totals: 72 29 0 20.01 2.32 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 36

Darren
Darren Lampert 48 11 0 19.09 1.93 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Team Totals: 48 11 0 19.09 1.93 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Randy
Randy Brickweg 72 42 0 27.61 2.93 18 0 0 2 0 5 0 51

Team Totals: 72 42 0 27.61 2.93 18 0 0 2 0 5 0 51

Robert
Robert Reis 36 19 0 24.72 2.72 8 0 0 2 0 1 0 25

Team Totals: 36 19 0 24.72 2.72 8 0 0 2 0 1 0 25

Ryan
Ryan Walberg 72 52 0 29.67 3.37 21 0 0 2 2 2 2 58

Team Totals: 72 52 0 29.67 3.37 21 0 0 2 2 2 2 58

Steve
Steve Stumpf 60 49 0 26.36 3.14 8 0 0 5 0 3 1 51

Team Totals: 60 49 0 26.36 3.14 8 0 0 5 0 3 1 51

Tanya
Tanya Lampert 72 16 0 17.68 1.62 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Team Totals: 72 16 0 17.68 1.62 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Tom
Tom Bechtold 48 24 0 26.50 2.65 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 38

Team Totals: 48 24 0 26.50 2.65 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 38
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Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Ryan Walberg Ryan 29.52 30.42 0.90
Randy Brickweg Randy 27.49 28.09 0.60

All X01 games, Week 6, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Ryan Walberg Ryan 30.42 2738 90 3 6
Randy Brickweg Randy 28.09 3006 107 6 6
Aaron Petron Aaron 22.06 2515 114 3 6
Bart Schultz Bart 19.41 1922 99 3 6
April Smieja April 16.77 1945 116 3 6
Tanya Lampert Tanya 15.47 1671 108 0 6

Most Improved Players for week 6, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ryan Walberg Ryan 3.31 3.72 0.41
Bart Schultz Bart 2.29 2.52 0.23
Randy Brickweg Randy 2.92 3.04 0.12

Cricket / 200 games, Week 6, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Ryan Walberg Ryan 3.72 187 151 6 6
Randy Brickweg Randy 3.04 148 146 5 6
Aaron Petron Aaron 2.60 193 223 5 6
Bart Schultz Bart 2.52 121 144 0 6
April Smieja April 1.85 136 221 1 6
Tanya Lampert Tanya 1.69 85 151 1 6

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Ryan Walberg Ryan 29.52 30.42 0.90
Randy Brickweg Randy 27.49 28.09 0.60

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ryan Walberg Ryan 3.31 3.72 0.41
Bart Schultz Bart 2.29 2.52 0.23
Randy Brickweg Randy 2.92 3.04 0.12

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Aaron
Aaron Petron 12 8 0 22.06 2.60 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 12 8 0 22.06 2.60 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

April
April Smieja 12 4 0 16.77 1.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Team Totals: 12 4 0 16.77 1.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Bart
Bart Schultz 12 3 0 19.41 2.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 12 3 0 19.41 2.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Randy
Randy Brickweg 12 11 0 28.09 3.04 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 11

Team Totals: 12 11 0 28.09 3.04 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 11

Ryan
Ryan Walberg 12 9 0 30.42 3.72 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 12

Team Totals: 12 9 0 30.42 3.72 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 12

Tanya
Tanya Lampert 12 1 0 15.47 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 12 1 0 15.47 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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